
30847 

RESOLUTION NO. 30847 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) WITH INTEGRATED 
PROPERTIES, LLC, OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. P-20-003-201, CHATTANOOGA POLICE 
DEPARTMENT, CRIME SCENE UNIT FACILITY 
IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-NINE 
AND 46/100 DOLLARS ($37,699.46), TO RELEASE THE 
REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF TWO 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND 54/100 DOLLARS 
($2,300.54), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
NINETY-NINE AND 46/100 DOLLARS ($451,699.46). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final) with Integrated Properties, LLC, of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract 

No. P-20-003-201, Chattanooga Police Department, Crime Scene Unit Facility Improvements, 

for an increased amount of $37,699.46, to release the remaining contingency amount of 

$2,300.54, for a revised contract amount of $451,699.46. 

ADOPTED: July 27, 2021 

/mem 


